To register or enroll your student in Elgin High School, you must contact his/her counselor in order to complete the process.  
Currently Enrolled in U-46 Schools:
If your student is a current U-46 student, please fill out the Course Selection Sheet and you’re your student bring it with him/her to Freshman Preview Day.  Students may have already chosen courses/electives at their original home high school, but to ensure that student choices are offered at EHS and that we have the most up-to-date information, please complete the form again and bring it with you to EHS on April 30, 2014.
  
Not Currently Enrolled in U-46 Schools:
[bookmark: _GoBack]If your student has not been enrolled in a U-46 school for 8th grade, you must complete the enrollment process and provide the necessary documentation.  Detailed information regarding enrollment can be found at www.theelginhighschool.com/how-to-enroll-a-new-student/ or by calling 847-888-5100.  However, to make the process of selecting classes easier, please fill out and bring the course selection sheet with to Freshman Preview Day on April 30, 2014.

All students are assigned a guidance counselor based on last name.  Please consult the list below to identify the guidance counselor assigned to your student.

Guidance Counselors
 A – Ced              Heather Spear                heatherspear@u-46.org                           ext. 5120
Cef – Gard         Breann Tomaso              breanntomaso@u-46.org                        ext. 5119
Gat – Lia            Patrick McCarthy          patrickmccarthy@u-46.org                   ext. 5112
Lib – Pate           Lora Proia                       loraproia@u-6.org                                 ext.5122
Pati – Sand         Nicki Capobianco          nickicapobianco@u-46.org                    ext. 5147
Sani – Z               Violetta Losowski          violettalosowski@u-46.org                    ext. 5118
 ELL                    Martin Aburto                martinaburto@u-46.org                          ext. 5121
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